
AIR CONDITIONING > 1.6L

Fig 1: 1.6L, Automatic A/C Circuit (1 of 3)
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AIR CONDITIONING > 1.6L TURBO

Fig 1: 1.6L Turbo, Automatic A/C Circuit (1 of 3)
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Fig 2: Anti-Lock Brakes Circuit (2 of 2)
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Fig 4: IPS Control Module Circuit (2 of 2)
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COOLING FAN > 1.6L TURBO

Fig 1: 1.6L Turbo, Cooling Fan Circuit
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ENGINE PERFORMANCE > 1.6L TURBO

Fig 1: 1.6L Turbo, Engine Performance Circuit (1 of 6)
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Fig 6: Exterior Lamps Circuit, W/O DRL (2 of 3)
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Fig 1: Auto Headlamps Leveling System (AHLS) Circuit
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Fig 5: Navigation Circuit (3 of 4)
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Fig 6: Power Distribution Circuit (6 of 10)
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POWER MIRRORS

Fig 1: Electrochromic Mirror Circuit
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POWER TOP/SUNROOF

Fig 1: Power Top/Sunroof Circuit
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Fig 3: Radio Circuit, W/ Navigation (3 of 4)

583813

C
H

 (-
)

C
H

 (-
)

C
H

 (+
)

C
H

 (+
)

15

14

13

12

11
10

9

8

7
6

5

4
3

2

1

8

7

6

5

4
3

2

1

FR
 S

P
K

R
 (+

)

FL
 S

P
K

R
 (+

)

ILL

(-)(+)(-)(-)(+) B/T IN

ILL

AUDIO IN(-)(+)

BLU

B
R

N
/O

R
G

GRN

B
R

N
/O

R
G

B
R

N
/O

R
G

ORG

GRN

BLU

RED

GRN

BRN

B
LU

B
LU

Y
E

L

O
R

G

Y
E

L

O
R

G

P
N

K

P
N

K

B
LU

B
LU

B
R

N
B

R
N

Y
E

L
Y

E
L

O
R

G
O

R
G

B
LU

G
R

Y

G
R

N

B
R

N

WHT/BLK WHT/BLK
RED

BLU

WHT
GRN

BLK/ORG

WHT
ORG

GRN
BRN

RED

WHT
GRN

BLK/ORG

W
H

T

O
R

G

G
R

N

B
R

N

N
C

A

N
C

A
O

R
G

G
R

N

N
C

A

N
C

A

B
LU

R
E

D

M
F2

2

14
21

FD
21

1819FD
11

1918

51

S
TG

-C
25489

S
TG

-C
15489

3 422 451

M
03

-R

4 589

2 4 31 2 12 1

MOOD 
LAMP MODULE

CLOCK 
SPRING

STEERING 
WHEEL

DRIVER DOOR 
SPEAKER

PASSENGER DOOR 
SPEAKER

SUB WOOFER 
SPEAKER

LEFT 
STEERING 
WHEEL 
REMOTE 
CONTROL 
SWITCH 
(DOWN)

LEFT 
STEERING 

WHEEL 
REMOTE 

CONTROL 
SWITCH 

(UP)

VOL 
UP

VOL 
DOWN

VOICE CALLEND 
OFF

MODESEEK 
DOWN

SEEK 
UP

INTERIOR 
LIGHTS SYSTEM

(TOP OF 
STEERING 
COLUMN)

(IF EQUIPPED)

W/ STEERING WHEEL HEATER

W/O STEERING WHEEL HEATER



Fig 11: Radio Circuit, W/O Navigation W/ UVO & Amplifier (4 of 4)

583810

1

GND

GND

MEMORY PWR

MEMORY PWR

FL
 (+

)

FR
 (+

)

C
H

1 
(-

)

C
H

2 
(-

)

C
H

1 
(+

)

C
H

2 
(+

)

CENTER (-)

RR (-)

RR (+)

RL (-)

RL (+)

MEMORY PWR

SPDIF GND

GND

CENTER (+)

SUB WOOFER 1 (-)

SUB WOOFER 2 (-)

FR (-)

FL (-)

SUB WOOFER 1 (+)

SUB WOOFER 2 (+)

FR (+)

FL (+)

ACC/ON I/P

MEMORY PWR

SPDIF OUT (+)

SPDIF OUT (-)

GND

M-CAN HIGH

ALL TIMES
HOT AT

30A

M-CAN LOW

FD
21

19 18

2 1

16715 5

M
F2

2

23

28

27
26

25

24

22

21
20

19

18

17

14
13

16

15

23

28

27
26

25

24

8

14

22

M
F2

2

15

21

12

FD
11

20 9

18

1819

21

2413

MF21

55

56

43

I/P
-A

2121 31

10 18

FD
4118 10

FD
31 19 20

M
F2

1

4

22

21
20

19

18

17

1

2

3
4

6

5

8

7

10

9

12

11

14
13

16

15

F02-A

1

2

3
4

5

6

8

7

10

9

12

11

F02-C

O
R

G

WHT/BLK

O
R

G

G
R

N

G
R

N

B
R

N
/O

R
G

B
R

N
/O

R
G

O
R

G

G
R

N

O
R

G

G
R

N
N

C
A

N
C

A

O
R

G

G
R

N

G
R

N

O
R

G

BLK

BLK

RED

RED

B
LU B
LU

B
R

N
/O

R
G

N
C

A

N
C

A

N
C

A

R
E

D

R
E

D

B
LU

R
E

D

B
LU

R
E

D

N
C

A

N
C

A

W
H

T

O
R

G

B
R

N

G
R

N

BRN

NCA

NCA

NCA BLK/ORG

WHT/BLK

BLK/ORG

BLK BLK

BLK
Y

E
L

B
R

N

W
H

T

WHT
ORG

BRN
GRN

BLU

RED/ORG

YEL

RED

ORG

GRN
W

H
T

B
R

N

B
LU

R
E

D
/O

R
G

B
LK

Y
E

L

R
E

D

B
R

N

W
H

T

BLU

RED

N
C

A

N
C

A

RED

RED

WHT

R
E

D

GRN

WHT

BLK

YEL

N
C

A

N
C

A

N
C

A

N
C

A

MOOD LAMP MODULE SMART 
JUNCTION 
BLOCK

JOINT 
CONNECTOR 
JF01

AMP 
FUSE

JOINT 
CONNECTOR 
JF01

PASSENGER 
DOOR SPEAKER

AMP

DRIVER 
DOOR SPEAKER

RIGHT REAR 
DOOR SPEAKER

LEFT REAR 
DOOR SPEAKER

CENTER 
SPEAKER

SUB WOOFER 
SPEAKER

(LEFT END 
OF DASH)

(RIGHT KICK 
PANEL)

(BASE OF 
RIGHT "D" PILLAR)

(RIGHT KICK 
PANEL)

(UNDER PASSENGER'S SEAT)

COMPUTER DATA 
LINES SYSTEM

GF08

(IF EQUIPPED)

(NOT 
USED)

(NOT USED)

(NOT USED)



 
 
STARTING/CHARGING > 2.0L

Fig 1: 2.0L, Charging Circuit
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